
Healthy Adams County  
 
Task Force & 

Committee  

Meeting Schedule 

 
 

 

  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

   AC Food Policy 

Council – Meets 

monthly on the 1st 

Wednesday @ 8:30am 

via Zoom 

   

   

  Behavioral Health 

TF/Suicide Prev. Cte – 

Meets monthly on the 

2nd Tuesday @11:45am 

via Zoom  

  End of Life Cte– Meets 

monthly on the 2nd 

Friday @ 9am via Zoom 

 

Physical Fitness TF – 

Meets monthly on the 

2nd Friday @ 11:45am 

via Zoom 

 

Community Wellness 

Connections Cte– 

Meets every other 

month on the 2nd Friday 

@ 1pm via Zoom (Jan, 

March, May, July, Sept, 

Nov) 

 

 

 

 

 

     

   Children’s Health & 

Nutrition TF – Meets 

monthly on the 3rd 

Wednesday @ 8:30am 

via Zoom 

Latino Svcs TF– 

Meets every other 

month on the 3rd 

Thursday @ 12pm via 

Zoom (Feb, April, 

June, Aug, Oct, 

Dec) 

 

Domestic Violence TF – 

Meets monthly on the 

3rd Friday @ 11am @ 

Gettysburg College 

 

 

    

  *Finance Cte– Meets 

quarterly on the 4th 

Tuesday @ 11am via 

Zoom/Gburg Rec Park 

(Jan, April, June, Oct) 

 

*HAC Board Mtg – 

Meets monthly on the 

4th Tuesday @12pm 

(lunch @ 11:30am) @ 

Gburg Rec Park 

 

Access Cte – Meets 

quarterly on the 4th 

Wednesday @ 1:30pm 

via Zoom (Jan May, 

Sept) 

HAC Networking Mtg 

– Meets quarterly on 

the 4th Thursday @ 

12pm via Zoom (Jan, 

March, June, Sept) 

 

*Task Force Leaders 

Mtg – Meets 

quarterly on the 4th 

Thursday @ 12pm via 

Zoom (Feb, May, 

August, Oct) 

 

 

  

     

Groups that meet 
periodically but not listed 
above: 
Adams County Women’s 
Cancer Coalition 

To participate in a task force or committee meeting please contact the chair of the group noted below: 
Access Cte, AC Food Policy Council, Community Wellness Connections & HAC Networking Meeting:  Kathy Gaskin (717-337-4137; kgaskin@wellspan.org)  
AC Women’s Cancer Coalition:  Toni Fitzgerald (tfitzgerald@wellspan.org)  
Behavioral Health Tf/Suicide Prev. Cte:  Julie Falk (juliafalkphd@gmail.com) 
Children’s Health & Nutrition TF:  Etta Saltos (ettanick@msn.comettanick@msn.com)  
Domestic Violence TF:  Jamie Bonser (jbonser@ywcahanover.org) & Savannah Loder (sloder@adamscountypa.gov) 
End of Life Cte:  Linda Thompson (lthomp@acofa.orglthomp@acofa.org) & Martha Wolf (marthawolf@centurylink.net)    
Latino Services TF:  Yeimi Bautista (ybautista@wellspan.org)  
Physical Fitness TF:  Betsy Meyer (ejmeyer99@hotmail.com)  
  

*Please note the Finance Committee, HAC Board Meeting & Task Force Leaders Quarterly Meeting are closed meetings. 
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